As these accounts are the first financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS),
Ind AS 101, (First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) has been applied. An explanation of how the transition
from previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the previously reported financial position, financial performance and cash
flows of the Company

(a) Exemption on first time adoption of IND AS availed in accordance with IND AS 101

The Company has elected to measure items of PPE at the date of transition to IND AS at their Carrying Value.
Company has used the Carrying Value of assets at the date of transition as at 01.04.2016, which is considered as
deemed cost on transition.

Notes to Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

Auditor’ Report Balance Sheet Statement of Profit & Loss Notes to Financial StatementsCash Flow Statemetn

69

JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED

Particulars

Footnote
Reference
Number

 As at 31st March, 2017

(End of Last Period presented under previous
GAAP)

 As at 1st April,2016

(Date of Transition)

Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per

IND AS

Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per

IND AS

ASSETS

Non- Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and
Equipment 45,177,834   -   45,177,834   48,265,729   -   48,265,729

(b) Capital Work in
Progress 665,920   -   665,920   -   -   -

(c) Financial Assets

   (i)  Investments  7,414,070   -   7,414,070   6,000,000   -   6,000,000

   (ii) Loans 1,092,119   -   1,092,119   1,092,119   -   1,092,119

(d) Deferred Tax Assets
 (net) 1 - (3,32,925) (3,32,925) -   - -

(e) Other Non-Current
   Assets  1,000,000   -   1,000,000   -   -   -

(A)  55.349,943 (3,32,925)  55,017,018 55,357,848   - 55,357,848

Current Assets

(a) Financial Assets

   (i)   Investments 252,719   -   252,719   97,382   -   97,382

   (ii)  Trade Receivables   11,061,406   -   11,061,406   6,270,543   -   6,270,543

   (iii) Cash and Cash
   Equivalent  27,621,489   -   27,621,489   49,902,257 -  49,902,257

   (iv)  Bank Balances
   other than (iii) above 150,228,963   - 150,228,963 185,990,248 -  185,990,248

   (v)  Loans 124,823,951   -   124,823,951   3,951,341   -   3,951,341

   (vi) Other Financial
   Assets 11,487,596   - 11,487,596   1,524,813   -   1,524,813

(b) Current Tax Assets
   (net) 12,060,985 - 12,060,985   9,229,595  - 9,229,595

(c) Other Current Assets  1 1,500,065 10,77,428 25,27,493 86,905,064 - 86,905,064

(B)   338,987,174 10,77,428 340,064,602 343,871,243   - 343,871,243

TOTAL ASSETS [(A)+(B)] 394,337,117 7,44,503 395,081,620   399,229,091   -   399,229,091

(b) Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016
(Rs.)

Notes to Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

Director’s ReportFinancial Report

70

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity Share Capital   293,264,570   -   293,264,570   293,264,570   -   293,264,570

b) Other Equity  1 (28,474,344)   744,503 (27,729,841)   (35,244,096)   -   (35,244,096)

Total Equity ( C )   264,790,226 744,503  265,534,729   258,020,474 -  258,020,474

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 859,654   - 859,654   1,004,865   -   1,004,865

(D)   859,654   - 859,654   1,004,865   -   1,004,865

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

-  Trade Payables   1,517,091   -   1,517,091   460,703   -   460,703

-  Other Financial Liabilities   3,517,643   -   3,517,643   8,981,594   -   8,981,594

(b) Other Current Liabilities   123,645,097   -   123,645,097   130,710,826   -   130,710,826

(c) Provisions 7,406   -   -   50,629   -   50,629

(E) 128,687,237   - 128,687,237   140,203,752   -   140,203,752

TOTAL EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES [( C ) +(D)+(E)] 394,337,117 744,503 395,081,620   399,229,091   -   399,229,091

(c) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2017

Particulars Foot note Previous Effect of As per
Reference GAAP Transition to IND AS

IND AS

Income:

I Revenue from operations 95,35,078   - 95,35,078

II Other Income 3,14,72,955   - 3,14,72,955

III Total Income (I+II) 4,10,08,033   - 4,10,08,033

IV Expenses:

Employee benefit expenses 1,26,43,372   - 1,26,43,372

Finance costs 56,767   - 56,767

Depreciation and Amortisation 31,20,935   - 31,20,935

Other expenses 1,26,03,663   - 1,26,03,663

[…]

As these accounts are the first financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS),
Ind AS 101, (First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) has been applied. An explanation of how the transition

Auditor’ Report Balance Sheet Statement of Profit & Loss Notes to Financial StatementsCash Flow Statemetn

103

JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED

from previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the previously reported financial position, financial performance and cash
flows of the Company

(a) Exemption on first time adoption of IND AS availed in accordance with IND AS 101

The Company has elected to measure items of PPE at the date of transition to IND AS at their Carrying Value.
Company has used the Carrying Value of assets at the date of transition as at 01.04.2016, which is considered as
deemed cost on transition.

(b) Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2017 and 1st April,2016

Particulars

Footnote
Reference
Number

 As at 31st March, 2017

(End of Last Period presented under previous
GAAP)

 As at 1st April,2016

(Date of Transition)

Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per

IND AS

Previous

GAAP

Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per

IND AS

ASSETS

Non- Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and

Equipment 1   46,942,822 (1,110,165)   45,832,657   48,265,729 -   48,265,729

(b) Capital Work in Progress 2   9,241,746 (173,398)   9,068,348   8,391,713 (137,683)   8,254,030

(c) Other Intangible assets   271,951 -   271,951  - - -

(d) Financial Assets

   (i)  Loans   1,092,119 -   1,092,119   - -   -

   (ii)  Others   200,000 -   200,000   1,092,119 -   1,092,119

(e) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 3   17,561,442 (332,925)   17,228,517   - -   -

(f) Other Non Current Assets 1,4   2,233,811 851,127   3,084,938 - -   -

(A)   77,543,891 (765,361)   76,778,530   57,749,561 (137,683)   57,611,878

Current Assets

(a) Inventories   28,242,283 -   28,242,283 - - -

(b) Financial Assets

   (i)   Investments   252,719 -   252,719   97,382 -   97,382

   (ii)  Trade Receivables   81,619,846 -   81,619,846   6,270,543 -   6,270,543

   (iii) Cash and Cash

   Equivalent   29,711,615 -   29,711,615   50,033,557 -   50,033,557

   (iv)  Bank Balances other

   than (iii) above 150,529,110 -   150,529,110   186,504,799 -   186,504,799

   (v)  Loans   20,760,170 -   20,760,170   421,500 -   421,500

   (vi) Other Financial Assets   11,497,563 -   11,497,563   1,524,813 -   1,524,813

(b) Current Tax Assets (net)   12,071,963 -   12,071,963   9,240,937 -   9,240,937

(c) Other Current Assets  3   3,487,336 1,077,428   4,564,764   86,905,064 -   86,905,064

(B)   338,172,605 1,077,428   339,250,033   340,998,595 -   340,998,595

TOTAL ASSETS [(A)+(B)]   415,716,496 312,067   416,028,563   398,748,156 (137,683)   398,610,473

(Rs.)

Consolidated Finacial Report

104

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity Share Capital   293,264,570 -   293,264,570   293,264,570 -   293,264,570

b) Other Equity 2,3, 4,5   (63,912,533) 344,308   (63,568,225)   (36,233,779) (137,683)   (36,371,462)

Total Equity ( C )   229,352,037 344,308   229,696,345   257,030,791 (137,683)   256,893,108

Non-Controlling Interest - -   -   431,976 -   431,976

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Borrowings   5,113,032 -   5,113,032   - -   -

(b) Provisions   1,285,972 -   1,285,972   1,004,865 -   1,004,865

(D)   6,399,004 -   6,399,004   1,004,865 -   1,004,865

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

-  Borrowings   12,000,000 -   12,000,000   - -   -

-  Trade Payables   35,185,277 -   35,185,277   460,703 -   460,703

-  Other Financial Liabilities 5   5,379,401 (32,241)   5,347,160   9,010,112 -   9,010,112

(b) Other Current Liabilities   127,008,873 -   127,008,873   130,759,080 -   130,759,080

(c) Provisions   391,904 -   391,904   50,629 -   50,629

(E)   179,965,455 (32,241)   179,933,214   140,280,524 -   140,280,524

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

[( C ) +(D)+(E)]   415,716,496 312,067   416,028,563   398,748,156 (137,683)   398,610,473

(c) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2017

Particulars Foot note Previous Effect of As per
Reference GAAP Transition to IND AS

IND AS

Income:

I Revenue from operations   9,535,078 -   9,535,078

II Other Income 5   31,080,230 7,233   31,087,463

III Total Income (I+II)   40,615,308 7,233   40,622,541

IV Expenses:

Employee benefit expenses   12,643,372 -   12,643,372

Finance costs 5   58,939 7,233   66,172

Depreciation and Amortisation   3,120,935 -   3,120,935

Other expenses   12,660,440 -   12,660,440

Total Expenses (IV)   28,483,686 7,233   28,490,919

(Rs.)

Auditor’ Report Balance Sheet Statement of Profit & Loss Notes to Financial StatementsCash Flow Statemetn

105

JAYSHREE CHEMICALS LIMITED

V Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Item and Tax   12,131,622 -   12,131,622

VI Exceptional Item   5,813,544 -   5,813,544

VII Profit/(Loss) before tax   6,318,078 -   6,318,078

VIII Tax expense:

Current tax/MAT   1,289,976 -   1,289,976

MAT Credit Entitlement   (1,289,976) -   (1,289,976)

Income Tax Expenditure For Earlier Year (Net) -   - -

Deferred tax charged / (credit) -   - -

IX Profit/(Loss) for the year from
continuing operations (VII-VIII) 6,318,078 -   6,318,078

X Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)

Items that will not be reclassify subsequent to
Profit and Loss

Re-measurement of the net defined benefit
liability/asset (net of tax)   (1,077,428) -   (1,077,428)

XI Total Comprehensive Income for the year
(IX+X)   5,240,650 -   5,240,650

(d) Reconciliation of Total Equity as on 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

Total Equity (Shareholders' funds) under

previous GAAP   229,352,037   257,030,791

Total Adjustment to Equity 2,3,4,5   344,308   (137,683)

Total Equity under IND AS   229,696,345   256,893,108

Particulars
Foot note
Reference

As at 31st March,
2017

(End of Last Period
presented under
previous GAAP)

As at 1st April,
2016

(Date of
Transition)

Notes:

1. Leasehold Land transferred to Non-Current Assets.

2. Unamortised Expenses included in capital work-in-progress transferred to retained earnings (other equity).